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Custom Built Communication Cable Assemblies

Stonewall Cable, Inc.

126 Hawkensen Drive
Rumney, NH, 03266
1-800-525-3303

Fax: 603-536-3240
stonewallcable.com

CAGE Code
= 1PHQ9

Duns Number
» 194905337

NAICS Codes
» 332618 = 334417
» 334419 335921
» 335929 « 335999
» 423510 = 423610

FSC / PSC Codes

» 5810 » 5811
» 5895 » 5995
» 5998 » 6015
» 6020 » 6070

Registered with
Department of
State per ITAR

WHY CHOOSE STONEWALL CABLE?
q’ Highest Quality Products
q’ Each Cable Tested Twice

Q/ Custom Labeling

CUSTOM CABLE ASSEMBLIES & HARNESSES
From Prototype to Production Runs

Stonewall Cable is committed to being the premier manufacturer of the highest
quality communication cables sold to government and industry by:

= Providing outstanding customer service and technical support

= Meeting or exceeding customer, statutory, and regulatory requirements

» Shipping orders as promised and on schedule

CORE CAPABILITIES

\/ Full Line of Industry Standard Cables
a/ Mil-Spec Circular Connectors
¢ Harsh / Extreme Environments
+/ Fiber Optic Cables 1/10/40/100 Gig
+/ Armored, Direct Burial, Aerial, Plenum, LSZH
J Full Line of Encryption Cabling Including:
< KIV-7M and KIV-19M, Crypto Fill / Key Loader Cables

COMMITMENT TO QUALITY
+/ 150 9001 Certified (#13581)

J J-STD-001 - In-House Certified Trainers
J AS9102 - First Article Inspection J TAA & BAA Compliant
+/ RoHS and REACH Compliant (Most Products) / IPC-A-610

</ 1PC/WHMA-A-620 Incl. Class 3 & Space Addendum < IPC J-STD-002

\/ Custom Assemblies
/ Custom Labeling
1/ Build-to-Print
 Kitting

\/ Reverse Engineering
+/ TEMPEST Hardening
+/ OEM Equivalents

/ 150 10007
</ ASTM-D-3951

Q’ Outstanding Customer Support
/ Made in the USA
Q/ Retro Fitting

@ CiIpc

ISO 9001 Member

Q/ Fast & Reliable Turnaround
«/ Obsolete Assemblies
ﬂ/ Free Tech Support

Stonewall Cable, Inc.
126 Hawkensen Drive
Rumney, NH, 03266
1-800-525-3303

Fax: 603-536-3240

MADE IN

AMERICA

Registered stonewallcable.com
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Custom Fiber Options

Singlemode / Multimode
= 051, 0S2
« OM1, OM2, OM3, & OM4

Jacket Types
» OFNR Riser
= OFNP Plenum
» Low Smoke Zero Halogen
» Industrial
= Tactical (Military & Broadcast)
» Direct Burial (Armored)
= ADSS Aerial (Self-Supporting)
» Interlocking Armored

Connectors
= ST, SC, FC, LT MTR)
» Keyed Connectors (LC & MTR))
= Mini-Boot LC
= Uni-Boot LC
= FDDI
= ESCON
« MTP / MPO

Mil-Spec Fiber
» M28876, M83526, M38999,
TFOCA, ARINC 801, FS12
Pierside, MIL-C-83522 ST

Optional Metal Crimp
Sleeves (M38999 Only)

Premier Manufacturer

At Stonewall Cable, we strive
to be the premier manufacturer
| of the highest quality cables
sold to government & industry.
Stonewall’s customers include
9 of the top 10 government
contractors and 9 of the top 10
defense contractors. All cables
are quality-made in the USA.
Design Capability

Stonewall has the design and
manufacturing capabilities to
offer the best solutions to your
cabling needs. We provide
cables for a wide range of
precision applications such as
the Event Horizon Space
Exploration Program and Super
Bowl broadcasts.

Decades of Innovation

3 For over three decades, we
W have manufactured the highest
quality communication cables
) which can be found on every

o continent. Our assemblies are
utilized by some of the world's
maost innovative companies
(Lockheed Martin, Raytheon,
Boeing, General Dynamics, etc).

Encryption Cables

Stonewall Cable manufactures
a complete line of cables for
encryption devices including
KIV-7, KIV-7M, KIV-19, and
KIV-19M. All of our encryption
cables meet Military TEMPEST
Standards, and use full metal
hoods for superior durability
and reliability.
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UNMATCHED QUALITY RECORD

"When | need cables, my first and only call is to Stonewall Cable.”
- Program Manager - Top 10 Defense Contractor

"As far as design, | leave that up to Stonewall... our trusted SME {Subject
Matter Expert} on cable builds.”
~- Senior Systems Engineer - Top 10 Defense Contractor
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Stonewall Cable, Inc.
126 Hawkensen Drive
Rumney, NH, 03266
1-800-525-3303

Fax: 603-536-3240
stonewallcable.com

Member

ISO 9001
Registered

U.S. Small Business Administration




